In a(mrdance with

Rules 6.2, 6:3 & 6.5 of LIQOZ
the Insolvency {England

& Wales) Rules 2016 and

oo assoan e Notice of statement of affairs

Insalvency Act 1986.

Companies House

TN

21/08/2019 #181
COMPANIES HOUSE

Company details

1|
Company number ﬁ? rg l’B— WEHES

+ Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full \No.1 Solicitors Limited

bold black capitals.

|

! Liquidator's name
Full forename(s) ﬁBen
Surname [Robson
! Liquidator’s address
Building namelnumber] 9 Railway Terrace
Street : I Rugby

|
Postiown | Warwickshire

County/Region

|
Psode — [Cfviz[1] [3fE[N

Country

I Liquidator's name ©

Full forename(s)

@ Other liquidator

Surname

Use this section to tel us about
another liguidator,

r Liquidator's address &

Building nameinumber{

9 Other liguidator
Use this section to tell us about

another hquidator.

Street {
r—
Post town {
County/Region
e[ [ [ [ [ [ [ [
Country l

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQO2

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

lofs o6 f2fofife

Statement of affairs

| attach:

Act 1986

O Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{14]} of the
insolvency Act 1986

Statement of aflairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insolvency

O Statement of concurrence

Liquidator's signature

Signature date

Sign and date
%gnalule

i fols Blolile

i

04/17 Version 1.0




Notice of statement of affairs

- :

B Presenter information

n Important information

‘ You do not have to give any contact information, but if
1 you do it will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form. The contact information you give will be

visible to searchers of the public record,

Afl information on this form will appear on the
public record.

Fma[l name Ben Robson

mhere 10 send

e Bridge Newland Ltd

{
(mress
r‘
r

Post tawn

9 Railway Terrace

Rugby

Warwickshire

County/Region

oVl s leln

( Country

\DX

] Telephane

01788 544 544

nchecklis-t

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the
following:
{7 The company name and humber match the
information held on the public Register.
[ You have attached the requited documents,
O You have signed the form,

You may return this form ta any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3UZ.
DX 33050 Cardiff.

murther information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

thrs torm has been provided free of charge by Campanies House.

04717 Version 1.0



Statement of Affairs

Statement as to affairs of
No.1 Solicitors Limited

on the 8 August 2019, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up

Statement of truth

| believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs are true.

Nasima Islam

Full Name
Signed viﬁ:ﬁ‘mﬁ(}dg&‘Ill\.,,
8/19/2019
Dated
; || “H“’lll 'll ""I"l“l”»”l ‘II
[m]
o
i
=
I *A8CCOVZ
= 21/03/2019 #182

COMPANIES HOUSE



No.1 Solicitors Limited
Stateme’m Of Affairs as at 8 August 2019

A - Summary of Assets

Estimated to

Assets Book Value Realise

£ £
Assets subject to fixed charge:
Assets subject to floating charge:
Uncharged assets:
Plant & Machinery 11,630.00 NIL
Cash In Hand 6,000.00 6,000.00
wiP 14,000.00 14,000.00
Cash at Bank 21,543.01 21,543.01
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 41,543.01

DocuS$igned by:
I w 8/19/2019
Signature F)y 79—’ Date

N—51DBOB1ESCAS41A, ..




No.1 Sclicitors Limited
Statement Of Affairs as at 8 August 2019

A1 Summary of Liabilities

Estimated to

Rezalise
) ) £
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 41,543.01
Liabilities
Preferential Creditors:-
Employee Arrears/Hol Pay (Count=1) 239.47
23947
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards preferential creditors 41,303.54
Debls secured by floating charges pre 15 September 2003
Other Pre 15 September 2003 Floating Charge Creditors
‘ NIL
41,303.54
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) NIL
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 41,303.54
Debts secured by floating charges post 14 September 2003
- NIL
Estimated deficiency/surplus of assets after floating charges . ' 41,303.54
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (brought down) . NIL
Total assets available to unsecured creditors . 41,303.54
Unsecured non-prefefential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)
Trade & Expense Creditors{Count=15) 47,261.38
Direclor - Nasima Islam 2,000.00
HM Revenue & Customs - VAT 9,000.00
HM Revenue & Customs - PAYE : 161.52
HM Revenue & Customs - CT 32,000.00 :
90,422.99
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall in respect of F.C's post 14 September 2003) (49,119.36)
Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (49,119.36)
Issued and called up capital
Ordinary Shareholders ) 100.00
: 100.00
Estimated total deficiency/surplus as regards members {49,219.36)

DocuSigned by:

Signature [;Jy \ﬁl’lﬂg_, Date 8/19/2019

STOBUBTESCCASTTAT




riirt 6102 1snbny g0

60°6L0C 49A 08 84l

| jo | abeg
YL EEYI9L 8000 G

WWV&V/\ADL ainyeubis

Aq paubignaog

Buijjejo) ssuu3 g|

L£°299'06

004 ¥G/ 699 'uos|aN ‘peoy Jouiny ‘abejia ssauisng sAeysowo) ‘aoedszig s|eopant 911 0oLD
00'8v9 SVE 118 'uoljog ‘Peoy p|O AepoyD §o) ‘esnoH wejseH s{edIpayy saduis 20S2D
00’1 ZO8 13S 'UoPUOT “Hemyinog ‘pecy sJlespivelg 091 IBMXEW ] 189MS 108D
0000022 NV. WED3T "uopuoT "19allg awl gL-gl dnoJg) a0BLINSUY| [BIBUSD |BUOHBLISIU 0052
LY BEE , [ERUBISIBId Sy 00492
007 LES LL A9Z 6€7 'THIHSYONYT ‘MYINSWHO ‘1334415 AGH3A 2¢ jeba-oompa 3aW O0WD
000582 L 09HD 'ledip ‘iemssH ‘peoy Agsuad 00Z-981 $108$85SY plien L0712
001 D716 713 ‘'uopuoT "peym Aleue) ‘aienbg epeue) GZ 'pE (@97 MET DdT 00712
00'91¢ vdZ 915 "uaJ] U0 901S “walsing 18a4s 8lIN P11 s|e3pay gaM 00AD
000002 dNi €4S ‘PUESpUNg 'pEOY YLIOESS | wejs| ewnseN sy 0010
AR H3Z 189 ‘ediysesue 'ungxyoe|g ‘ABpp UOSUNYIpN "8SNOH ND s|edipay sehe LOHD
ZS LYY ZZ1 863N ‘auh} uodn apseoman ‘Lojuagbuo ‘maIA yied uojueg ‘'Z02£dg wWooy AHDI - SWOISNY g 8NuUsAsy NH 00HD
00°258 330 £80 ‘ebpuque) ‘peoy Ae|buipeiy ¢ . sjaqueys) sisuuag 00490
00'9zy DHL Ld! ‘Yomsd) jeas wWnasniy ¢ siaqueys ueybuy jse3 0030
ge0ce ueds ‘YOIVIN ‘6H962 ‘Y- ‘souidapiea ' [e1siewog 04ua0 MET B)J0T 2Q 0002
0095y VdS #NQ “J81seducq ‘uncg euljoied ‘L Hun Piv lIEDIPAIN 1D LODD
009r0'Z NHE EW J9isayauey 1991S AenD 61 slaquieyd ssnoH uspqo)d 0002
001 dNZ X0 'pi0x0 19941S Yuownesg €2 SJ8)suseg gdg 00€D
3 sSaIppy aweN Aay

siajpein Auedwog - g
pajwiT S1021|0g L'ON
P17 puejmaN abpug



viipl 5102 1Snbny g0

0102 49A 10S Sdi | Jo | abeq

aimeubig

Bt vvaww-wamD—mu

:Aq paubisnacg

Bumiejoy sauug Aeuipig |

001
00°0U1 00’1 0oL 00'L Aeupg © . 909 0E0A MIOA 'pPECY SUCIS UDUNY LB Jigey ueys3z N Q0XH
an pajen  aleysiad  saleyg anjep _
iy je1ol  dpy pelies JO ON [EUILLON adX) , ssalppy swepN Koy

siap|oyaseys - o
pajiwy] sioudijos |'oN
P17 pueiman abpug



